

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10664/2010

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 10654 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the respondent, Mr Alok Kumar is objecting to the statement of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that nothing is to be done so far as SLP(Cr1.) No.10663/2010 is concerned where the respondent has died. Though he is referring to previous order, he does not have the details of the said order in his hand. Probably, he is

-2-

Item No.50

pressing such order because he wants some more time to file counter affidavit for rest of the respondents.

Remaining respondents may file counter affidavit before 9.8.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 9.8.2011 without waiting for the counter affidavit or any formal order to that effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj